OP \$415.00 777217

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM509718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent		02/11/2019	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caraustar Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Austell
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30106
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	777217	SLEEK
Registration Number:	1031428	BRITONE
Registration Number:	1440580	PROTECH
Registration Number:	2082467	ECONOPOUR
Registration Number:	2269147	QUICK GRAB
Registration Number:	2363457	TURF TUBES
Registration Number:	2484511	
Registration Number:	2484512	CARAUSTAR
Registration Number:	2484548	CARAUSTAR
Registration Number:	2569625	WHITONE
Registration Number:	2677633	STATONE
Registration Number:	2838084	KONVA-KORE
Registration Number:	3326683	ES NOW
Registration Number:	3375552	SAFEFACE MR
Registration Number:	3657828	ES NATURAL
Registration Number:	3657832	ES CREAM

TRADEMARK REEL: 006558 FRAME: 0084

900485192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1045839 TM C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Wagenbach
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Wagenbach/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=C - (RF 5020 0533) ABL Trademark Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=C - (RF 5020 0533) ABL Trademark Cover Sheet#page3.tif source=C - (RF 5020 0533) ABL Trademark Cover Sheet#page4.tif source=C - (RF 5020 0533) ABL Trademark Cover Sheet#page5.tif source=C - (RF 5020 0533) ABL Trademark Cover Sheet#page6.tif source=C - (RF 5020 0533) ABL Trademark Cover Sheet#page7.tif source=C - (RF 5020 0533) ABL Trademark Cover Sheet#page8.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST dated as of February 11, 2019 (this "IP Security Release"), by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of the entities listed on Schedules A and B hereto (the "Grantors"). Reference is made to (a) that certain Security Agreement dated as of May 1, 2013 (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among Caraustar Industries, Inc. (the "Borrower"), the other Grantors (as defined therein) from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent, (b) that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents dated as of May 1, 2013 (the "2013 Caraustar Custom Packaging Patent Security Agreement"), between Caraustar Custom Packaging Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the Collateral Agent, (c) that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents dated as of May 1, 2013 (the "2013 Caraustar Industrial and Consumer Products Patent Security Agreement"), between Caraustar Industrial and Consumer Products Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the Collateral Agent, (d) that certain Grant of Security Interests in United States Patents dated as of May 1, 2013 (the "2013 Caraustar Industries Patent Security Agreement"), between Caraustar Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the Collateral Agent, (e) that certain Grant of Security Interests in United States Trademarks dated as of May 1, 2013 (the "2013 Trademark Security Agreement"), between Caraustar Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the Collateral Agent, (f) that certain Grant of Security Interests in United States Patents dated as of February 17, 2015 (the "2015 Patent Security Agreement"), between The Newark Group, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation, and the Collateral Agent and (g) that certain Grant of Security Interests in United States Trademarks dated as of February 17, 2015 (the "2015 Trademark Security Agreement", and together with the Security Agreement, the 2013 Caraustar Custom Packaging Patent Security Agreement, the 2013 Caraustar Industrial and Consumer Products Patent Security Agreement, the 2013 Caraustar Industries Patent Security Agreement, the 2013 Trademark Security Agreement and the 2015 Patent Security Agreement, the "ABL Security Documents"), between The Newark Group, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation, and the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the ABL Security Documents, the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the following (collectively, the "Released IP Collateral"):

- (a) the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");
- (b) the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule B hereto (the "*Trademarks*");
- (c) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) and products of the Patents and Trademarks;
- (d) the goodwill of the business with which the Patents and Trademarks

[[3894561]]

are associated; and

(e) all causes of action for past, present and future infringement, or dilution of, or other injury to, any of the Patents or Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same.

WHEREAS, the security interest in the Released IP Collateral was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 3, 2013 at Reel/Frame 030342/0940, Reel/Frame 030342/0861, Reel/Frame 030342/0915 and Reel/Frame 5020/0533 and on February 19, 2015 at Reel/Frame 035049/0465 and Reel/Frame 5462/0731.

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent now desires to execute and deliver this IP Security Release to evidence the release of its lien on and security interest in and to the Released IP Collateral identified in Schedules A and B attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent and the Grantors hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent does hereby release and convey to the Grantors, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Released IP Collateral identified in Schedules A and B attached hereto.

SECTION 2. <u>Governing Law</u>. This IP Security Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

[[3894561]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, , the Collateral Agent has caused this IP Security Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Charge Hausler

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

PATENTS

Assignee Name	Title	Application Number	Reel/Frame
1	Blank and Container Having Integral Reclosable Pour Spout (Appl.)	13/215,743	030342/0940
Caraustar Industrial and Consumer Products Group, Inc.	Foam Covered Drive Shaft Damper (Appl.)	13/681,851	030342/0861

Assignee Name	Title	Registration	Filing Date	Issue Date	Expiration	Reel/Frame
		Number			Date	
Caraustar Industrial and Consumer Products Group, Inc.	Vibration Damping Shaft Liner	5,924,531	9/26/1996	07/20/1999	09/26/2016	030342/0861
Caraustar Industrial and Consumer Products Group, Inc.	Drive Shaft Damper	5,976,021	07/14/1997	11/02/1999	07/14/2017	030342/0861
Caraustar Industrial and Consumer Products Group, Inc.	Method of Forming Damped Drive Shafts	6,370,756	05/17/2000	04/16/2002	05/17/2020	030342/0861
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	Paperboard Container with Integral Paperboard Pour Spout	5,531,376	08/14/1995	07/02/1996	08/14/2015	030342/0915
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	Non-directional Paperboard Pour Spout (CIP)	5,875,961	07/22/1997	03/02/1999	04/21/2017	030342/0915
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	Flip-top Carton with Integral Partial Collar	5,911,359	12/17/1997	06/15/1999	12/17/2017	030342/0915
The Newark Group, Inc.	Packaging article	6,794,018	11/04/2002	09/21/2004	11/04/2022	035049/0465
The Newark Group, Inc.	Tray for transporting products and method for its fabrication	6,378,764	10/05/1998	04/30/2002	10/05/2018	035049/0465
The Newark Group, Inc.	Divider for cardboard boxes	6,309,334	04/08/1999	10/30/2001	04/08/2019	035049/0465
The Newark Group, Inc.	Pallet	D433,782	01/11/2000	11/14/2000	01/11/2020	035049/0465
The Newark Group, Inc.	Paperboard pallet	D419,744	03/25/1999	01/25/2000	03/25/2019	035049/0465
The Newark Group, Inc.	Pallet	D419,275	03/14/1999	01/18/2000	03/14/2019	035049/0465
The Newark Group, Inc.	Laminate wrap	5,952,062	05/06/1997	09/14/1999	05/06/2017	035049/0465
The Newark Group, Inc.	Pile up tray for the transportation of products	5,735,405	09/19/1986	04/07/1998	09/19/2016	035049/0465

[[3894561]]

Assignee Name	Title	Registration Number	Filing Date	Issue Date	Expiration Date	Reel/Frame
The Newark Group, Inc.	Corrugated paper container	5,628,451	06/06/1995	05/13/1997	06/06/2015	035049/0465
_	Method for manufacturing a divider for a cardboard box	5,601,521	05/09/1995	02/11/1997	05/09/2015	035049/0465

[[3894561]]

Schedule B

TRADEMARKS

Assignee Name	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Reel/Frame
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	Sleek	777,217	09/22/1964	5020/0533
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	Britone	1,031,428	01/27/1976	5020/0533
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	Protech	1,440,580	05/26/1987	5020/0533
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	Econopour	2,082,467	07/22/1997	5020/0533
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	Quick Grab	2,269,147	08/10/1999	5020/0533
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	Turf Tubes	2,363,457	06/27/2000	5020/0533
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	Star Design (Caraustar)	2,484,511	09/04/2001	5020/0533
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	Caraustar & Design	2,484,512	09/04/2001	5020/0533
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	Caraustar	2,484,548	09/04/2001	5020/0533
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	Whitone	2,569,625	05/14/2002	5020/0533
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	Statone	2,677,633	01/21/2003	5020/0533
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	Konva-Kore	2,838,084	05/04/2004	5020/0533
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	ES Now	3,326,683	10/30/2007	5020/0533
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	Safeface MR	3,375,552	01/29/2008	5020/0533
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	ES Natural	3,657,828	07/21/2009	5020/0533
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	ES Cream	3,657,832	07/21/2009	5020/0533
The Newark Group, Inc.	CENTURION	4,317,013	04/09/2013	5462/0731
The Newark Group, Inc.	CENTURION	4,594,445	06/26/2014	5462/0731
The Newark Group, Inc.	DETECPROTEC CUT-AWAY	2,641,319	10/22/2002	5462/0731
The Newark Group, Inc.	EVER-FLEX	1,224,215	01/18/1983	5462/0731
The Newark Group, Inc.	FIBERWRAP	1,287,932	07/31/1984	5462/0731
The Newark Group, Inc.	FLEXTAN	4,323,455	04/23/2013	5462/0731
The Newark Group, Inc.	FORTEX	1,803,729	11/09/1993	5462/0731

[[3894561]]

The Newark Group, Inc.	GLOBALBOARD	4,540,219	05/27/2014	5462/0731
The Newark Group, Inc.	MAXITE	1,477,662	02/23/1988	5462/0731
The Newark Group, Inc.	NEWARK ENVIROLINER	4,530,763	05/13/2014	5462/0731
The Newark Group, Inc.	NEWFORM	2,318,801	02/15/2000	5462/0731
The Newark Group, Inc.	NEWGEN	3,929,667	03/08/2011	5462/0731
The Newark Group, Inc.	NEWKRAF	1,884,926	03/21/1995	5462/0731
The Newark Group, Inc.	STRESS RELIEF	2,050,679	04/08/1997	5462/0731
The Newark Group, Inc.	SUSTAIN-A-BALE	4,077,911	12/27/2011	5462/0731
The Newark Group, Inc.	TAC	2,052,445	04/15/1997	5462/0731

[[3894561]]

RECORDED: 02/12/2019